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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

1. Original Application No. 	 I9 
2 Misc Petition No. . 	 . / 

Contempt Petition No. 	- 	- 	............- 	I 
Review Applicalion No. 	_.. / 

AppIicant(S)l. 	.. -.VS- Union Of India & 0's 

Advocate for the AppIicant(S).... 

Advocate Ir the Respondent(S) 	 ................ 

Notes Th'ihe R.egisiry 	. 	Dale 	 Orders of the Tribunal 

I iii:. appiicatrnn i .n 

dcposi'd 	
l 	11.02.20 9 	On the prayer of Mr B.Sarma, 

learned counsel for the Applicant (made in 
Datcd...?.......... 	 presence of Dr J.L.Sarkar, learned 

Standing counsel for Railways) call this 

	

Dy. Regist ar 	 matter on 25.02.2009. 

l4cL 	4 

pg 

	

25.02.20 9 	Heard Mr. B. Sarma, learned counsel 

• 	. Jy. 	 appeaxing for the Applicant and Dr. J. L. 

	

1rJ9 	
Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel for the 

Railways. 

For the reasons recorded separately, 
Lj 

this O.A. stands disposed of 

(M.R. Mohantv) 
Vice- Chairman 

bn 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

• GUWAHATI. BENCH 
Original .Application No. 7of 2009 

DATE OF DECISION 25.02.2009 

Shri Tapan Baishya 

. ............................................................... Applicant/s 

Mr; . Sharma & Mr. A; Chetry, Advocates 

.....................................................Advocate for the 
Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 
U.Oi. & Ors 

.................................................. ................................. Respondent/s 

Dr. J. L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel 

.................................................Advocate for the 
Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MRMANOR&NJAN MOHANT, VICE-CHAIIMAN 

1. 	Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see Yes/No 

the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 

of the Judgment? 

Yes/No 

Yes/No 

in 

\. \ 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATiVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH. 
GUWAHATI. 

Original Application No. 7 of 2009 

Date of Order: This the 25 11,  ebxur20O9 

HON'BLE MR.MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN •  

Sri Tapan Baishya resident of 
Railway Quarter No. 275/A, 
West Gotanagar, Maligaon 
Guwahati- 781011. in the 
Dist- Kamrup (Metro), Ass am. 

By Advocates: 	Mr. B. Sharma & Mr. A. Chetry. ...... Applicant 

-Versus- 

The Union of India represented by the 
The Secretary 
Ministry of Railway 
Railway Board, Railway Bhawan 
New Delhi-I. 

The General Manager 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon 
Maligaon, Guwahati (Assam) 
Pin- 781011. 

The General Manager (Personnel)' 
N.F. Railway, MaligaOn 
Maligaon, Guwahati (Assam) 
Pin- 781011. 

The Financial Advisor & 
Chief Accounts Officer 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon 
Maligaon, Guwahati (Assam) 
Pin- 781011. 

By Advocate: 	Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Railway Advocate. 	Respondents 
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O.A. No.7 of 2009 
ORDER(ORAU 

25.02.2009 

MANORAN JAN MOHANTY,V.C: 

Heard Mr.B.Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant 

and Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel for the Railways and perused 

the materials place on records. 

Claiming to antedate his promotion, the Applicant has already 

represented to the authorities. Mr.B.Sarma, learned counsel appearing for 

the Applicant states that the Applicant in fact should have been absorbed 

in the present promotional post as ab initio. 

Since it is the positive case of the Applicant that his representation 

to his authorities (for making a review of the matter) is pending; without 

entering into the merits of the matter; this case is hereby disposed of 

with directions to the Respondents to reconsider the grievances of the 

Applicant and grant him necessary relief (as due and admissible, in the 

facts and 'circumstances of the case) and pass necessary orders within 

120 days from the date of receipt of copy of this order. 

With the aforesaid observations and directions, this O.A. stands 

dispo -_-' 

I 
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S. 	Send copies of this order to the Applicant and the Respondents 

(together with the copies of this O.A. and the separate affidavit filed by 

the Applicant) and free copies of this order be also supplied to the 

learned counsel appearing for the both the parties. 

(MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

Im 



fl 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:: 

GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATI 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	I 2009 

That the applicant has approached this Hon'ble Tribunal for the 

deprivation and discrimination meted out to him in not absorbing his service 

against a Group - C category post in the Accounts Department at the time of 

his absorption as a peon therein on being rendered surplus staff in the erstwhile 

Fire Wing Service of the Railway Protection Force. 

That the applicant was initially, appointed as a Fireman (Constable) in 

the Fire Wing Service of the RPF in the year 1988 and he continued to serve 

therein in the said capacity until he was absorbed on transfer against a post of 

peon in the Accounts Department on being rendered sirplus staff. The rank 

and status of the applicant in the erstwhile Fire Service Wing was revised by 

the 51h  Pay Commission to that of a Group - C category employee and the said 

fact came to light of the applicant only after his absorption on transfer as a 

peon in the Account Department of the N.F. Railways. The absorption of the 

applicant as a peon in the Accounts Department was on the basis of an 

application preferred by him on the advice of the authorities concerned for his 

re-deployment against a post commensurating to the rank and status of the post 

held by him in his erstwhile 'department. The application preferred by the 

applicant was considered favourably and he was absorbed against a Group -- D 

category post of peon in the 'Accounts Department vide an order dated 

01.06J998.Aer his absorption in the Accounts Department against a Group - 

D category post, it came to light that the status and'rank of the post of Fireman 
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( Constable  ) held by him in the erstwhile Fire Service Wing was that of a 

Group C category post and also that he had been discriminated against 

inasmuch as his erstwhile juniors in the Fire Service Wing were absorbed 

against Group - C category posts. The applicant preferred representation 

against the said discrepancy, but the respondent authorities rejected the 

representation on the ground that he had accepted all the terms and conditions 

of his absorption  in the Accounts Department. Thereafter, the applicant 

approached the Railway Mazdoor Union and the said Union on behalf of the 

applicant espoused his case before the Railway Authorities, but in vain. 

Ultimately, On failure of the conciliation proceeding before the Assistant 

Labour Commissioner (Central), Guwahati, the matter was referre.d to the 

Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati for resolution of the 

• 

	

	Industrial dispute between the applicant/ workman and the respondents/ 

management vide a reference dated 10.12.02. The Hon'ble Central 

• Government Industrial Tribunal had vide its award dated 14.03.05 held that not 

granting the Group - C pOst/ category to the applicant at the time of absorption 

to another department as surplus staff w.e.f. February 1998 to be unjustified 

and bad in law and directed the respondent authorities to promote the applicant 

to a Group - C category post. The award dated 14.03.05 was purportedly 

complied with by promoting the applicant as an Accounts Clerk w.e.f. 107.05 

vide an order dated 28.07.06. The order dated 28.07.06 having not fully 

redressed the grievance of the applicant, he vide his representation dated 

05.12.06 once again approached the respondent authorities for giving effect to. 

his promotion order as an Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the date of his absorption in 

the Accounts Department and also prayed for fixation of his pay against the 

scale of pay attached to the said post w.e.f. the said date. The prayer made by 

the applicant vide the representation dated 05.12.06 was rejectedvide an order• 

dated 21.08.07. The applicant once again pursued his case before the Railway 

• • Mazdoor Uniontowards mitigating his grievance as regards not absorbing and 

granting to him the scale and pay attached to the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f 

the date of his absorption as a peon in the Accounts Department, without any 

fruitful result. As such, the applicant is before the protective hand of your 

Lordships for redressal of his genuine and bonafide grievance. 

Filed by 
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BEFORE THE CENThAL ADMINISTRA . E-TUffiuINAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH GUWAHATI 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	I 2009 	: 

Sri Tapán Baishya 
• 	. 	 . . 	 . 	. 	 •. 	

S 	 App1icant 

-Versus- 

The Unionof India & Ors... 	. . 

Respondents 

LIST OF DATES 

1. 

	

2 8.03 .88 The applicant on being selected was appointed, as a 

Fireman (Constable) . in the Fire Wing Service of the 

Railway Protection Force 

S 	
•• 	(Annexure 1, page— 19-20) 	. 	. 

2 	1997 - The applicant preferred an application for re-deployment 

against a post, cómmensurating into the rank and status of . 

the post held by him in the erstwhile Fire Service Wing of 

the RPF 

3. 	22.08.97 - The. applicationpreferred by the applicantwas forwarded 

to the concerned authority in the Accounts Department of. 

the N.F. Railway for his absorption therein. 	. 	. 	
. 

(Annexure —2, page - 21) 

4 	01 06 98 - The applicant was transferred against a post of peon in the 

Account Department of N F Railway.  

(Annexure -' 3, page - 22) 

5 	25 11 99 - Order issued rejecting the prayer made by the applicant 

for his absorption against a Group - C category post in the 
• 	•• 	. Accounts Depineifl., 	.• 	 •• .. 	 . 	I 

(Annexure —4, page - 23) 

6. 	01.122000- The Railway Board issued directives towards rectification: 

of anomalies in the matter of absorption of surplus staff of 

. 	 • the Fire Service Wing. 	. 	 . 	. 	 . 	•. 	.• 

(Annexure—.6, page - 26) . . 	: 
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7. 	02.07.02 -  On failure of the concilia  

• Assistant 	Labour 	Commissioner 	(Central), 	Guwahati 

intimated the Ministry of Labour, Government of India as 

regards the said position of fact 

• . 	 (Annexure - 5, page - 24-25) 

8 	10 12 02 - The Ministry of Labour, Government of India referred the 

Industrial dispute between the applicant! workman and the 

• 	. 	 . 	' 	 . 	. respondents/ management to the . Central Government. 

Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati for adjudication 

9. 

	

14.0105 - The Hon'ble. Central Government Industrial Tribunal, 

Guwahati decided the reference as regards. not granting of. 	: 

• 	

. 	 1 the Group - Ccätegory post to the applicant at the time of 

. 	. 
his absotion: in the Account Departthent in favour of the 

applicant . and, directed 	the 	respondent 	authorities . to 

promote him against a Group - C category post 
S . 	 • 	• 	

: . 	 . (Annexure 	7, page - 28-33). 

: 	10. . 	2807;06 - The respondent authorities issued an order promoting the 

applicant as an Account Clerk w e f 13.07.05.  
• . 	 . .. 	Annexure - 	,page'— 34) 

11. 	05.12,06 - The applicant prefers representation for granting to him. 

• 	• the benefit of absorption and fixation Of his scale of pay 

against' a Group - C category post w.e.f. the date of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department 
(Annexure - 9, page - 35) 

.12. 	22.0807 -. The. representation. 'dated 	05.12.06 	preferred 	by 	the 

applicant rejected without any application of mind and in 

a routine and mechanical manner.  

• 	 (Annexure - 10, page'— 36) 

• •. 	Filed by 

Advocate 
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BEFORE THE CENTIRALADMI.NIISThATIVE TRIBUNAL:: 

GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATI 	 - 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 	I 2009 	 1 
BET WEEN 

JQ 

Sri Tapari Baishya, resident of Railway 

Quarter No. 275/A, West Gotanagar, 

Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011 in the District 

of Kamrup (Metro), Assarn. 

.Applicant 

-AND- 

ç )tifla 

The Union of India represented by 	\ Ge 
the Secretary, Ministry of Railway, Railway 

Board, Railway Bhawan, New Delhi - 1. 

Gu 
The General Manager, N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati 781011, Assam 

The General Manager (Personnel), 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati - 

781011, Assam. 

The Financial Advisor & Chief 

Accounts Officer, N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 

(liuwahati - 781011, Assam. 

..Respondents 

I. PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS 
APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This original application has been filed against the deprivation meted 

out to the applicant is not absorbing his sefvice in a Group - C post at the time 

of his absorption in the Accounts Department under the respondent authorities, 
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on closure of the Fire Wing in the .RPF. This application is also directed 

against re-fixation of his seniority in the Account Cadre and fixing his pay 

scale in the appropriate stage in the time scale of pay w.e.f. the date of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department against a Group-C post and 

consequently paying to him arrear pay and salary. 

JURISDICTION: 

The applicant further declares that the subject 
()\ 	 Tunaì 

within the jurisdiction of the Administrative Tribunal. 	centraIdte rD  

30 JAI\l 2009 
LiMITATION: 

T L~ 
he applicant declares that the instant case has been filed within the 

limitation period prescribed under Section 21 of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985. 

FACTS OF THE CASE: 

4.1. 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and a permanent resident 

in the state of Assarn and as such he is entitled to all the rights, protections and 

privileges guaranteed under the Constitution of India and the law framed there 

under. 

4.2. 	That the applicant states that he is lowly paid employee of the 

Railway Administration and pursuant to a process of selection he was initially 

appointed as a Fireman (Constable) in the Scale of pay of Rs. 825-1200/- per 

month vide an order dated 28.03.1988. The confirmation of the applicant in 

service was contingent upon his successful completion of the training 

prescribed under the RPF Rules, which the applicant carried out successfully 

and consequently he was confirmed in service. 

A copy of the order dated 28.03.1988 is 

annexed as Annexure - I. 

VA 
\, 

-, 	 - 
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4.3. 	That the applicant states that his 

(Constable) in the RPF was initially against a Group - D post but subsequently 

the pay scale of Fireman (Constable) was revised by the 5hhl  Pay Commission 

and his status was upgraded to that of Group - C category and was also 

extended a higher times scale of pay i.e. Rs. 3050/- to 4590/- w.e.f. 01.01.1996, 
by  an Executive Order of the Railway Board issued in the year 1997. The fact 

that the revision of scale of pay by the 5111  pay Commission had revised his 

status to that of Group - C category was not officially made known to the 

incumbents including the applicant by the respondent authorities and they were 

kept in dark regarding the alleviation of their status to Group - C category. It 

was only after the absorption on transfer of the applicant against a Group - D 

post (peon) in the Accounts Department of the Railways, it came to light of the 

applicant regarding his actual status of being a Group - C category employee 

in his erstwhile department i.e. the Fire Wing of the Railway Protection Force. 

	

4.4. 	That your applicant states that while he was continuing in service 

as a Fireman (Constable) in the Fire Wing of the RPF, in the year 1993 it was 

decided by the Railway Board to close the Fire Service Wing of the RPF and 

accordingly instructed the Zonal Railway to declare the stuff surplus and 

accommodate them in the protection force by taking option and such staff who 

does not opt for redeployment were directed to be deployed in the Executive 

Branches against identical grades. 

	

4.5. 	That your applicant states that whenan establishment is closed 

the modalities to be followed for appropriate redeployment of the staff are as 
under: 

A list of surplus staff is to be prepared Pay- scal e-grade- status wise. 

Possibility of re-deployment in other department or other wings of the 

same department has to be examined. 

Seniority of the incumbents is to be maintained in the matter of priority 

for absorption. 

The affected staff be kept informed of the exercises carried out by the 

admin i strati on for their re-deployment. 
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4.6. 	That your applicant states that in terms of the decision of the 

Railway Board, the N.F. Railway Authorities decided to close the Fire Wing 

Service under it. The said decision had the ramification of rendering the 

applicant defunct and jobless and the respondent authorities had also advised 

the incumbents to apply elsewhere for absorption. Aggravating the situation, 

the Railway administration also did not comply with the necessity as stated 

herein above. Compelled, the applicant had to apply for his re-deployment in 

the Accounts Department against a post commensurating to the status and rank 

attached to the post held by him in theersiwhile Fire Wing in the RPF. The 

application preferred by the applicant was forwarded by the Assistant Security 

Commissioner (Fire) N.F. Railway to the F.A & C.A.O, N.F. Railway vide a 

letter bearing No. P/ 3/ Fl Pt-VII dated 22.08.97. 

A copy of the letter dated 22.08.1997 is 

annexed as Annexure- 2. 

	

4.7. 	That your applicant states that his case for absorption in the 

Accounts Department was considered favourably by the respondent authorities 

and he was absorbed against a Group-D category post of peon vide the 

communication bearing no. CSC/ N.F. Railwayl Maligaon dated 01.06.1998 

and was offered a lower scale of pay than what was extended to him by the 

revision of pay and status affected by the 5t1'  pay commission. The pay received 

by the applicant in the rank of Constable was Rs.3425/- in the scale of pay of 

Rs. 3050 - 4590 and on his absorption as a peon in the Accounts Department 

was fixed at Rs. 3200/- in the scale of pay of Rs. 2550-3200. The applicant 
being in dire straits and urgent requirement of a job to feed his family, ignorant 

of the fact regarding the alleviation of the status of the post held by him in the 

erstwhile establishment to that of Group-C category accepted the offer and 

joined in service as a Peon (Group-D) in the Accounts Department of the 

respondent organisation. Nowhere in the terms and conditions imposed 

towards absorbing the applicant disclosed that he was absorbed against a post 

lower in status to that of the post held by him in the Fire Wing Service. 

A copy of the communication dated 

01.06.1998 is annexed as Annexure —3. 
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4.8. 	That your applicant states that after joining as a peon in the 

Accounts Department, it came to light that he has been discriminated in the 

matter of his absorption on being rendered surplus staff inasmuch as his juniors 

in the erstwhile Fire Wing of the RPF have been absorbed against Group-C 

category posts carrying a higher scale of pay and their seniority was also 

protected giving them the benefit of their past service. Immediately the 

applicant represented before the concerned authority for rectif'ing the anomaly 

towards meting him out with hostile discrimination in the matter of his 

absorption and prayed for his absorption against a Group-C category post with 

effect from the date of his absorption in the Accounts Department with a 

further prayer for protection of his scale of pay as extended to him by the 

recommendations of the 5th  pay commission. The said representation did not 

find favour with the railway authorities and his prayer for absorption against a 

Group-C category post was turned down vide a communication dated 

25.111 .1999 on the ground that the applicant had accepted all the terms and 

conditions of his absorption in the Accounts I)epartment. 

A copy of the order dated 25.11.99 is 

annexed as Annexure —4. 

	

4.9. 	That your applicant states that mere perusal of the order dated 

01.06.1998 would reveal that his absorption in the Accounts Department was 

On account of inter-departmental transfer and "Transfer" itself connotes 

placement from one place of posting to another carrying the same status and 

scale of pay and on this count alone the absorption of the applicant against a 

Group-D category post in the Accounts Department is rendered unsustainable 

in the eye of law. It is pertinent to mention here that after the closure of the 

Fire Wing in the RPF till the date of absorption of the applicant in the 

Accounts Department, the respondent authorities had, not prepared any list of 

surplus staff of the erstwhile Fire W:ing for re-deployment and such staff 

including the ap1icant were totally in the dark regarding their fate. The 

applicant was also not aware of the alleviation of his status to that of Group-C 

category, but the respondent authorities being his employer was very much 

aware of his such status. Under such circumstances it was the bounden duty of 
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the a "Model Employer" such as the respondent authorities to seek clear option 

from the applicant as to whether he would prefer to join against a post carrying 

lower status and pay than what he was enjoying in his erstwhile place of 

employment. The applicant being a lowly educated employee unaware of the 

legalities of such absorption procedure by way of re-deployment, has been 

unjustly and unfairly dealt with and such indifferent attitude towards its own 

employee, causing huge injustice in the course, is uncalled for and unexpected 

on the part of a Model Employer such as the organisation of the Railways. 

4.10. That your applicant states that as his prayer for absorption 
against a Group-C category post w.e.f. the date of his absorption in the 

Accounts Department was turned down by the authorities, he along with 

similarly situated employees approached the Railway Mazdoor Union and the 

Union on behalf of the affected employees espoused their cause before the 

respondent authorities and ultimately an industrial •Dispute was raised before 

the office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner and conciliation proceeding 

between the N.F. Railway Management and the Union representing the 

applicant and other employees having failed, the office of the Assistant Labour 
Commissioner ( Central  ) Guwahati vide its communication bearing no. 

8(63)/2000-G/A dated 02.07.2002 apprised the office of the Secretary,. 

Government of india, Ministry of Labour on the issue. Thereafter, the matter 

was referred to the Central Government Industrial Tribunal for resolution of 

the industrial Dispute between the Management and the applicant/workman 

vide a notification bearing no. L-4101 l/27/2002-JR(B-I) dated 10.12.2002. 

A copy of the communication dated 

02.07.2002 is annexed as Annexure - 5. 

4.11. 	That your applicant states that the Hon'ble Central Government 

industrial Tribunal registered the reference as Reference Case No. 9 of 2004 

and both the management and the applicant participated in the proceeding 

before the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal and the term of reference before it was 
as under: 

I 
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"Whether the action of the Management of N.F. Railwiy in not granting 

the Group-C post/category to Sri Tapan Kr. Baishya and Abul Naser at 

the time of absorption to another Depit. as surplus staff w. e.f February 

1998 is justified? If not, what relief Sri Tapan Kr. Baishya and Abul 

Naser are entitled to?" 

4.12. 	That the applicant states that amongst others, it was argued on 

behalf of the apj5licant/workman that his absorption in the Accounts 

Department against a Group-D category post was in violation of its own policy 

decision adopted by the railway authorities. The Railway Board had vide its 

communication bearing no. 92/Sec (E) SR-I/i dated 16.09.1993 circulated the 

guidelines to be followed while absorbing surplus staff in the Executive 

Branches. It was categorically made clear therein that the status and scale of 

pay enjoyed by the surplus staff should be protected at the time of their 

absorption in the Executive Branches. The said aspect of the matter was 

reiterated by the Railway Board vide another communication bearing 

No.99/Sec (E) S R 3/17/C C dated 01.12.2000. By the said communication it 

was further decided to implement the directives passed by the Hon'ble Andhra 

Pradesh High Court in Writ Petition No. 20664 of 1997 with regard to the 

absorption of the surplus staff in the Executive Branches. The Honbie 1-ugh 

Court in the abovementioned Writ Petition had directed the respondent 

Railways to review the cases of all the staff members who have been absorbed 

in the fire service with reference to the seniority which was maintained in the 

fire branch and to protect the same in the Executive Branches giving the 

benefits as per clause 2 of the decision taken on 11.01.1993 and to review the 

promotions given to the juniors ignoring the claims of the seniors and take 

appropriate steps to promote the seniors on the basis of the seniority which was 

maintained in the Fire Service Branch. Be it stated here that the juniors of the 

applicant in the erstwhile Fire Wing of the RPF who were absorbed in the 

Executive Branches against Group-C category posts have got further 

promotion in their respective branches superseding the applicant in service. 

Copies of the communication dated 

01.12.2000 is annexed as Annexure —6. 
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The applicant prays before 	ur irdships' to 

direct the respondent authorities to place before this 

1-ion'ble Tribunal copy of the communications dated 

11.01.1993 and 16.09.1993. 

4.13. 	That your applicant states that the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal 

decided the reference 'ide its award dated 14.03.2005 in favour of the 

applicant/workman and held that the non granting of the Group-C post at the 

time of absorption to the applicant in the Accounts Department to be bad in 

law and directed for promoting the applicant to a Group-C category post. The 

Hon'ble Tribunal while categorically rejecting the stand of the respondent 

Railways that since the applicant had accepted the terms and conditions to join 

against a Group-D category post at the time of his absorption, he was now 

estopped from raising a claim for his absorption against a Group-C category 

post, had held that no workman enjoying benefit of the 4111  and 5111  pay 

Commission would choose to join against a lower category post. 
-, 

A copy of the award dated 14.03.05 is 

annexed as Annexure - 7. 

4.14.. 	That your applicant states the after the award dated 14.03.2005 

was passed by the Industrial Tribunal directing Promotion of the applicant 

against a Group-C category post, the respondent authorities had promoted the 

applicant as an Accounts Clerk (Group-C) w.e.f. 13.07.2005 vide an order 

dated 28.07.06, inspite of the fact that vide the term of reference it was held by 

the Hon'ble Tribunal that the non granting of Group-C category post to the 

applicant at the time of his absorption in the Accounts Department was not 

justified and to be bad in law. 

It is pertinent to mention here that although the order dated 28.07.2006 

states that the order promoting the applicant asan Accounts Clerk was given 

effect to w.e.f. 13.07.2005 i.e.; the date of passing the award by the Hon'ble 

Industrial Tribunal, but in fact, the date of passing of the award is 14.03 .2005 
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A copy of the order dated 28.07.06 is 

annexed as Annexure 8. 

4.15. 	That the applicant states that in terms of the order dated 28.07.06 

he joined his service as an Accounts Clerk in the Accounts Department of the 

Railways, but his grievance as regards his absorption against a Group-C 

category post w.e.f. the date of his initial absorption in the said department and 

also the fixation of his scale of pay against the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f 

the said date still continued. As such, he preferred a representation dated 

05.12.2006 praying for extending to him the benefit of the status and the scale 

of pay attached to the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the date of his absorption 

in the Accounts Department. The prayer made by the applicant vide his 
representation 	dated 	05.12.2006 	was rejected vide an order bearing no. 

PNO/AD/80/496 (Loose) dated 21.08.2007. Thereafter the applicant pursued 

his case once again before the Railway Mazdoor Union for a considerable 

period of time, but without any fruitful result. As such, the applicant is before 

the protective hands of Your Lordships' praying for redressal of his genuine 

and bonafide grievance. 

Copies of the representation dated 05.12.06 

and the order dated 2 1.08.07 is annexed as 

Annexure - 9 & 10 respectively. 

	

4.16. 	That the applicant states that the order dated 01.06.1998 

absorbing him against a Group-D category post was prima facie illegal to the 

core of it inasmuch as his said absorption in the Accounts I)epartment was by 

way of transfer and an incumbent posted on transfer to another place cannot be 

made to join against a post carrying lower status and scale of pay. As such, it 

was the bounden duty of the Railway authorities to rectify the said anomaly 

when the applicant had specifically highlighted and prayed for his absorption 

in the Accounts Department against a Group-C category post. 

	

4.17. 	That the applicant states that in the office order issued by the 

General Manager (P)/ N.F. Railway, Maligaon vide communication bearing 

No. 0. E/283 (M)/ P0fl dated 113.07.99 it appears that Sri Ajit Kumar Baishya 



Centrell 
111 	

30 J1\N 2009 

t 
Iati BØflCh 

and five others Gangman of the Fire Wing of the 	ly Department, who 

were junior to the applicant, were holding the supernumerary posts on being 

rendered surplus and finally absorbed as Clerk in the Mechanical Department 

with the protection of their status and scale. This is a sheer discrimination 

meted out to the applicant resulting in violation of the policy decisions of the 

Railways and also infringes upon the mandate of Article 14 and 16 guaranteed 

under the Constitutional of India and such discrimination being without any 

intelligible differentia, cannot stand the scrutiny of law when its legality is 

tested on the anvil of the provisions contained in the said Articles. 

A copy of the office order dated 13.07.99 is 

annexed as Annexure —11. 

4.18. 	That the applicant states that the Hon'ble Central Government 

Industrial Tribunal having held vide the reference dated 10.12.2002 that non 

granting the Group-C post/category to the applicant at the time of absorption in 

the Accounts Department to be unjustified and having directed the respondent 

authorities to promote the applicant to a Group-C category post, the applicant 

was entitled and is required to be promoted/absorbed against a Group-C 

category post w.e.f. the date of his absorption in the said department. The 

discrimination meted out to the him in not absorbing his service against a 

Group-C category post at the time of his absorption in the Accounts 

Department has resulted in the violation of the Policy Decision of the Railways 

itselt which itself renders the action of the respondents in not absorbing his 

service against a Group-C category post and also protecting his scale of pay to 

be bad in law more so, when the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal decided the 

reference dated 10.12.2002 in favour of the applicant. 

4.19. 	That the applicant states that the order dated 28.07.06 promoting 
'I 

him against the post of Accounts Clerk has still not redressed his grievance 

fully inasmuch he has been granted the status and pay of a Group-C category 

employee w.e.f. 13.07.2005 and his erstwhile juniors in the Fire Wing still 

ranks senior to him and the scale of pay received by him at present is still less 

than what is being received by his juniors who were absorbed against Group-C 

category posts in the Executive Branches, which itself is in violation of the 

/ N 
(V 
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directives contained in the communication dated 01.12.2000 issued by the 

Railway Board. 

	

4.20. 	That the applicant states that the discrimination meted out to him 

in not absorbing his service against a Group-C category post at the time of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department has resulted in a perpetual/continuous 

grievance for the applicant inasmuch as he still ranks junior to his erstwhile 

juniors in the Fire Wing Service of the RPF and the scale of pay received by 

him at present against the post of Accounts Clerk has been so fixed w.e.f. the 

dated of the order dated 13.07.2005, which is a date much later than the date on 

which the scale of pay of his juniors were fixed against Group-C category 

posts on their absorption in the Executive Branches. Consequently, the juniors 

of the applicant in the erstwhile Fire Wing Service is receiving their pay at a 

much higher stage that that of the applicant resulting in continuous deprivation 

and discrimination being meted out to the applicant. 

	

4.21. 	That the applicant states that interpretation and application of 

State Labour Welfare Policy, in the case of Re-deployment of surplus staff and 

retrenched employees, which are consistent with the public, interest; technical 

grounds to deprive incumbents of employment should not be over emphasized 

and the case be solved in its true perspective and the said sentiment found 

favour in the celebrated judgment of their Lordships' of the CAT/GHY in Sri 

Durlove Chandra Medhi's case, reported in AISLJ, Vol 53, Pt-lu, page 447, 

1994 . Thus, when the applicant was kept in the dark by the Adrninistration/ 

their employer about their status, grade, position in the surplus list according to 

their service seniority, he cannot he held responsible for accepting a Group —ID 

category employment in redeployment of his service. This is sheer violation of 

the Railway Rules itself. 

4.22. 	That the applicant states that while answering to the question 

raised by the Assistant Labour Commissioner, Guwahati during the 

conciliatory proceeding before it regarding the anomalies and disparity in the 

matter of re-deployment of Sri Tapan Kumar Baishya and Md. Abul Naser 

against Grade - D of category posts in comparison to their junior staff in the 

Fire Department and absorbed against Group-C category posts, the N.F. 

/ 

I 
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Railway's reply vide communication bearing No. E/17 gal Cell! 820!2000 

'dated 03.10.01 was far from the fact and ridiculous on the ground that since the 

workmen Sri Tapan Kumar Baishya and Md. Abul Naser did not raise the 

question of absorption in Grade - C at the time of their redeployment, therefore 

their transfer as peon to Accounts Department is final and irrevocable. This is 

really a silly reply and is not protected in the eye of law in any Rules of 

employment. This reply tather reminds of a treatment of the medieval master's 

relation to his servants when the bond labour system was in force. it was the 

suo motu duty of the Administration to dissect the case of absorptioii very 

carefully and meticulously while redeploying the surplus staff of the Fire 

Service Wing of the Railway Administration. The closure of a particular 

section of service of a department shall not hold its permanent employees 

responsible and therefore cannot seal their fate altogether due to the lack of 

foresight and want of prudence of the Administration. 

A copy of the communication dated 

03.10.2001 is annexed as Annexure - 12. 

	

4.23. 	That the applicant submits that a man who has got the hunger and 
has 110 means to satiate his appetite shall have to eat anything in the dire 

necessity and if forced to do so, but that does not mean that one should supply 

most carelessly the rotten and waste food to satisfy his belly taking the 

advantage of his helplessness. The freezing of the Fire Wing of the security 

department of the N.F. Railway was not due to any inadvertent actions of its 

employees, it was the cause of prudence and foresight of the Administration 

and for such gross lapse, the employees on being rendered surplus cannot 

suffer for no fault of their own and more so, when the list of surplus staff was 

not made available to them by the administration/ management beforeseeking 

"option" from them for their transfer to other departments. 

	

4.24. 	That the applicant states that while the case was pending before 

the Labour Commissioner for amicable settlement of the dispute, the above 

issues were raised by the Labour Comniiss:ioner, but N.F. Railway 

Administration had not thought it to be of any necessity to reply for arriving at 
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an amicable settlement to satiate the queries 

Commissioner. 

	

4.25. 	That the applicant states that the letter issued by the FA &CAO/ 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon vide communication bearing No. E&O/ AD/ 68/ 274 

Pt. XIX dated 29.11.99 is also another example of N.F. Railway adamant 

attitude for considering the representations of Sri Tapan Kumar Baishya and 

Md. Abul Naser and some others for absorption against Group-C category 

posts, which were not considered only on the grounds that they have accepted 

the terms and conditions of the:ir absorption against Group-D category posts 

ignorant of their real status, which was not made to be known to them at the 

material time prevailing when they were rendered surplus. But it does not 

mean that an employee who is already in a Group-C employment against a 

permanent vacancy shall be treated so harshly even when there were clear 

vacancies in Group -- C employment at the time of his redeployment on being 

rendered surplus because of the administrative reasons. 

	

4.26. 	That the applicant states that it appears from the performance of 

the N.F. Railway Administration as a whole that they have not at all dealt with 

the cases of the employees of the Fire Wing of the Security Department 

sincerely, more particularly the case of the applicant when the Fire Wing was 

closed, violating Ministry of Railways! Railway Board's clear direction to all 

General Managers of the Zonal Railways and production units communicated 

vide No. 99/ SEC(E)/ SR- lI 1/17/ CC dated 01.12.2000. It appears that the 

N.F. Railway itself has formulated their own Rules of employment violating 

their superior body, i.e. Railway Board's guidelines and Railways' codified 

Rules and procedures. 

	

4.27. 	That the applicant states that immediately after noticing such 

gross irregularly and adopting of unfair means and the blatant discrimination 

and wanton attitude of the Administration, the applicant appealed to the 

concerned authorities for rectification of such wrong perpetuated to him and 

prayed for redressal of his grievances according to the Rules of redeployment 

of surplus staff, but to their utter dismay and as ill luck would have it, they 

could not attract any sympathetic consideration from any of the authorities they 
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prayed before with their repeated representations and appeals, by both written 

as well as oral submissions. 

	

4.28. 	That the applicant states that even in the conciliation proceedings 

before the Assistant Labour Commissioner (Central) Guwahati, the N.F. 

Railway Administration did not feel it to be an imperative necessity for 

rectification •of the procedural. lapse on their part as per the norms and 

procedures of the Railway's own set of rules. 

	

4.29. 	That the applicant states that as per settled principles of law it is 

desirable that while dealing with an employee's case the employer should have 

to rise and act above personal consideration and remain "just" and impartial; 

but in the instant case the Administrative action proved to be of unfair, unjust 

and arbitrary, consequently violating the Railway's own set of norms and 

Rules. 

	

4.30. 	That the applicant states that inaction and the wanton attitude of 

the Railway Management have violated the principles of Natural Justice, 

Administrative Fair Play and the set of Rules established by the Railway 
System itself in not extending to the applicant his "just dues" of legitimate 

claim and thereby infringes upon the mandate of Articles 14, 16(1), 39(a) & 

309 of the Constitution of India. 

4.31. 	That the applicant states that he has no other appropriate, equally 

efficacious alternative remedy available to him and the remedy sought for 

herein when granted would be just, adequate, proper and effective. 

4.32. 	That this application has been filed bonafide for securing the 
ends of justice. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

5.1 	For that the action on the part of the Railway Authorities in non 

granting to the applicant the benefit of his absorption against a Group-C 
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category post in the Accounts Department w.e.f. th 	te of his absorption in 
the said department is bad in law as well as in facts. 

5.2 	For that the absorption of the applicant against a Grbup-D 

category post in the Accounts Department was by way of transfer and placing 

an incumbent on transfer against a lower category of post both in terms of 

status and pay is out rightly illegal and interference is called for from this 

Hon'ble Tribunal towards rectifying the illegalities committed and deprivation 

meted out as a result of such irregular absorption. 

5.3 	For that the N.F. Railway Administration have not followed the 

cardiral principles of "Equal Pay for Equal Work" and "Equal Protection of 

the Laws" and thereby invited discrimination amongst employees and 

infringed the Constitutional provisions guaranteed under Article 14 and 16. 

	

5.4 	For that the N.F. Railway Administration have flouted their own 

set of Rules and violated the directives of the Railway Board, the Apex 

Authority on Railway systems', rules and proceedings as regards redeployment 

of the employees of the Fire Service Wing on being rendered surplus. 

	

5.5 	For that the N.F. Railway's stand towards not granting to the 

applicant the status and pay of a Group-C category post was absolutely 

unjustified and in violation of its own policies and rules and resulted in blatant 

discrimination and the infringement of Constitutional safeguards for the Right 

to Equality and Right to Employment and thereby hits the Article-14, 16(1) of 

the Indian Constitution. 

	

5.6 	For that the N.F. Railway Administration turned down all the 

representations/ appeals preferred by the applicant to examine his cases on 

merits as per law/ rules and consider granting of Group - C status in true 

perspective of dealing with the case of employees in a welfare state and not 

according to its whims and caprices. 

	

5.7 	For that the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal having decided the 
, ference in favour of the apj)Iicant vide its award dated 14.03.2005, the action 
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on the part of the respondent authorities in not granting to the applicant the 

status and pay attached to the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the dated of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department is had in law and in interference is 

called upon from this l-lon'ble Tribunal towards rectification of the said 
anomaly. 

5.8 	For that in any view of the matter the impugned action on the 

part of the respondent authorities in denying to the applicant the benefit of 

absorption of his service in the Accounts Department agajLa.O,roup-- 
iif category post w.e.f the date of his absorption in the 

sflt~:  unsustainable in the eye of law. 

fljufla 
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6. 	DETAILS OF THE REMDIES EXHAUSTED: 	
buwahati Bench 

The applicant declares that he has no other alternative and 

efficacious remedy except by way of filing this application. As such lie is 

seek ing urgent and immediate relief. 

7.. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FIlLED OR PENDING BEFORE 
ANY OTHER COURT: 

The applicant further declares that no other application, writ 

petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of the instant application is filed 

before any other court, ai4hority or any other bench of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

nor any such application, writ petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the applicant 

prays that this application be admitted, records be called for and notice be 

issued to the respondents to show cause as to why the reliefs sought for in this 

application should not be granted and upon hearing the parties and on perusal 

of the records, be pleased to grant the following reliefs. 
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8.1 	To direct the respondent authorities to absorb/promote the 

applicant against a Group-C category post i.e. Accounts Clerk in the Accounts 

Department w.e.f. the date of absorption as a peon in the said department. 

	

8.2 	To direct the respondent authorities to fix his pay in the scale 

prescribed for the post of Accounts Clerk w,e.f the date of his absorption as a 

peon in the Accounts Department and thereafter extend to him the annual 

increments as he would have been entitled to. 

	

8.3 	To direct the respondent authorities to equalise his scale of pay 

with that of his erstwhile juniors in the Fire Wing Service on being absorbed 

against Group-C category posts in the Executive.Branches. 

	

8.4 	To direct the respondent authorities to restore the seniority of the 

applicant in the Accounts Department as was rnaintain 

Wi11g. 
CenttI Admi  

3 0.j 	2009 

	

8.5 	Cost of the application. 
tuwahati BQflCfl 

	

8.6 	Any other relief/ reliefs that the applicant in the facts and 

circumstances of the case would be entitled to. 

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

In this facts and circumstance the applicant does not pray for an 

interim direction at this stage but however prays for early hearing in the matter. 

10............. 

ii. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.O: 

I) 	i.P.O No. 	: 

Date 	: 

Payable at 	Guwahati 

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated in the index. 
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I, Sri Tapan Baishya, aged about39 years, resident of Railway Quarter 

No. 275/A, West Gotanagar, Maligaon, Guwahati - 781011 in the District of 

Kamrup (Metro), Assam, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that I am the 

applicant in this instant application and conversant with the facts and 

circumstances of the case, the statements made in paragraph .1 2-, /- 

L2-CL 	 1 	are true to my 

knowledge; those made in paragraphs 4 
j 1 	 are true to my information derived from the records 

and the rests are my humble submissions before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have 

not suppressed and material facts of the case. 

And I sign this verification on this the 34) day of  

2009, at Guwahati. 

EPO N E N 
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NORTEAST FRONrIER RAILWAY.. ••. . 	 '. 

OFFICE oF THE DIVL.SECIJRITY CO MMISSIOI"E R:N.F.PAI lktAY:LUMDThG .  

No. E/12/Pt.D( 	Lurndirg, dated 

To 	 - MA 
Tpan BáiBhya,  

ShrL 	 .. 

s/c Sb 	
DStar Baishya. ViU.-(cP.O S 	uc$.t(DharztntoX1) 

Disk. YErflrU1P (Aam 

On being found medically fit ifl qat 4ory.1441,j, iyb' 
are hereby provisicrnailY appoi)ted as TemporarY 	aticrne' 
Constable,'RPF/Fire on a pay cale,o Rs, 82515O.'22Q0/ 
RSP) per month plus usual al1owatflCe c aS ad ssi3e under the 
Rules subject to your pasir the presrfted trrfl.fO 

Colstable/RPF/F.lre. 

2. 	In ca9e you fail to qualify in the traLr)i.flg prescribed 
uodcr the Rly. Protect ion Force Rule 1  I you will be discharged 
and no further notice for/termiflatich of your serviCewil1 be 

served 	/ 	- 

3.(). 	The appointment is terminable in the event of 
expiry of temporary sanction of the Post in Whch you are. 
appointed, your mental, or physal.iCaPaCitY,0r.Y01r gros. 
'niscoiduc, without notice. 

• 	: 	 / 	 . :-.. 

(b) 	',, . If thê termination 	service is due to some other. 
reasons, 'ycu will be entitled to.a notice of one month o fl 

either sides. 	l 	 . . 	.. 
Your appointment :ià.also subject.tosatisfacbory ,  

report about your character 	 -he.-concerned 

Civil authorities. 

You will be required to execute se'vice areemeflt 
and take an Oath of allegiande ormakefl afirmatiofla per 
extent 	PF Rules. 

	

• 	 .:'. 	 •.••• 

60 	 You will be liable under']eXzeflt Railway Protection 
Force Discipline & Appeal Rules and 4ill be equited to main-
t'ain a standard of discipline as reqired f Armed Pot-ce of 
Union of India and will be ha 	t be. :ep1oyed any 
the Union of India.I 

You will be held respoosible for the charges arx3 
care of Government money, goods, 	 .• 	. •; 

othcr properties that may be entrusted to you. 	1 

Your appointment will take effect from the.date..you 
actually rport for duty after completior, of ,.hiiä1 training 
at PPF Training college/Lucknrand p-escribed practical 
raifliflg. 	 . . •. 

Cortd...2.. 

. 	 . 	.. 
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The Secretary, 
GOVernment of India 	' 	. 0 JAN 20, 
Ministry of 'Labour 

tt 	
. 

St am Shakti 3hawan 
u ,anCJ 

Subjact*.' Industzial Dispute over nongranting 
of 'ay Scale and statue in respect 
of aOsorbtion of Surplus Staff in 
betw.*n ths Manacment of N,P.Rly 
& kaliWay MazdDor 'UniOn. 

t 

The Genezai Secretary Rail 	on Mazdoor Uni, 
27/3, Rest CampP.O..Guwaha0.612' ratsed 	'Xndustrial Dispute 
in respect of the non-granting of ropor Grade at the time 
of absobbtion of Surplus staff violating the uidelin.s and 
policy of the Raiway i3oathd tn thetr letter vide No. 11t dated 
6:7.2330 (capy enclosed in Annexure'I). The Union stated 
that Shri lapare F3aishya and others have been working in the 
Fro S'v1ce in the 1I.FJUy. due to abolttion of iro exvtce 
in the ?LIUy. in the year 1998 they required to be absorbed e  
while tie 'policy and principle of absorbtion as per, Juflior 
and Sunlor had not boon crnstdad. Union stated that' Sri Tapan 
Bai*hya and other8 had sOrving in Catnqory 1C' in the Fire 
£er,ice but vhi1e they, were absorbed they wO'e absorbed 
in Group 'D'. Liven more, 'the Union stated that the juniors 
also while abscrbed d given the Group C'Category. 

''n vinçj the Iipute 'tn thepa!t1s were 
noticed for Jtht discusion/àonciliation'.anc1 accordingly 
it wGie held on several 'dates. But it appears that' no position 
out come in resolving the di6pute amlcablq :maao out resulting 
to seized the dispute in conciliation on 3.30.01 . and finally 
on 18,0.O1 the dispute thquesttonreced faUe experto 
for tne non appearance of the Manageisent. 

The tanaçieMent on several 'dates attended the 
('Joint discussiw but without on. effective pIrticirstion. 

Licvzever vide letter No.E/170/Lealg Cei3./2O/2OOO dated 
3.10.2001 (Copy enclosed in Annoxure...'II) the Management 
stated that Shri Tapan Bäishya'and others joined at Peon 
in the Pay Scale of R.'250-320 (Cr.D) while admitting the 
fact that at;the time of the clearing surplus taff at the 

fFio se'vc& Dcpartrnt.tb.y were in the ?ey Scale of 
&., 	

ci 
Gr.'C' cateory. The Mnagetent pointed out (v 	lj that the inCurBthnt cncernml dd not' raised the question of 

C'ontdp.'/ 

srtfIeiJ10b( £1L4 

4dvocatø 



I 
ab$ortiOn or for their pay protection and Otht 1• to 
say that th# incumbent concerned has accept the trs a, 
oondition of absorption which is ftnai and .irxó*c.ble eid 
as such the instant diSpute has got nb merit. 	: 

ms Union further eXplain that ShX Tapan Baishya and others white decia ted ;u'z'pltis in the Pire Servic. ... DIptt.& 
LAL the yaaz February 0 1998 0, they applied to the ?A a CAO, 
Maligaon 6o absorbod in the Account )epttT .tn the sajw capai 
city i.eCitegory 'C' .1n thO P.ny ,  Scaió of 3004590/s 
8ut they wcra absorbed n' the Lower Scale in (rade '0' oOfl 
the other hand othet constableS of Vir, service had bee* abso 
bed in (r'C' category who .rnre 3uflior,te Shri Tapan Bat=onó 

Md; and 	Abui: Naser as per seciority list. As a'whote the  
contradicted the views of the •angent are not tànabi* due 
to the basic fact of 1 the policy decta ion f the Rly.Board 
was not followed in respect of absotjon and stnlu* staff.  
2. the staff cencornad alt4 for their absqxption in the 
Accounts in the similar sca1a but not .a grade W. the Mn.geu 
ment on revision of Pay 5ca.e in June/July'98 w.e.f. 1.1.96 d 
not asked th. staff concemed, if they wnted to pey accept 
the pay scale in whi.h they wera absorbed in reference to the 
Ore2vi$ed scale. Also the staf,.concerrted preferred peal 
in the year 1999 for granting them..the benifItsof:absoipti 
in reference to the rvied Pay scat of th Central Pay 
Cniit.ion WsO e 	1'I 	 durIng the course of  cefl 
citation it appaar.s that t •.ds 	Of the Union has not been accepted by ,  the Man Sment'. Also the' Union remaifl 
adaent on their stand that there had been. certain 4eps.i 
on the part of 'the.;Maflagement in respect of amendIng the 
proper status and scale which is absolutely corrtgtbl.. In 
that state the ur4crsigned made constant tórsueticn . and put a 
out etfcrt to apprise both the ,arti.s f resolvinq the 
ci'pute atntcbie but unfoxtg.Ly rten 44ce of the partjg receded froim theirwn—tt 	views anc . hence the disput 

resolved and thus ended in 

o AN 2009 	Yours 	 111  

fincl*:As above 
BeflC___J ( A.K. C$akraborty ) 

Asstt.Labour. Convdsstonør(C) 
Lern*eQt. ei . i41a ;uwjo 

Copy for information to s 
1.H.L.c.(c) ,tuwahatt 
20 enoral Mar*agor(P orsonl) .N. F. y,Maligaen 

• 	(uwthati-1i 
General Secratry Rly.Mazdoor ,  .Uton, fl/B, 
Rest mp,Pandu,(kawahatj...t2 

o 
Asstt.Labour Coniniss oner(C) 
Gov.rnent 	Xhdiazçuwaha 
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Suh: i\tption Ol (lie stafF in' Executive Br 	ch 	
'. 

Wlicn (ho I i _ Iii inch o( R''I wd4 p1 (hilly do'I in the ycai 1992 4uid 1991 tIl( 
IiI ( 	III Rild it ci u J)Itt s %'u c dbscibcci in t hc Lxcuu rye Br auch in u_coi d4wcc 	it it Iic 
jhiiiticliii iSSii( (1 Vl(k [30411 ci '', ic(t&±LcL.jA2L.Scc_(E)SR- i/i Dt I 6'09 1991 I hc. I n c 
131 iicI 'VdS CC ii1)f)ict ely closed in 1999 and I he UStae,e <bcor bed in t he 
ft•zecffl we i'3raneii and in R iSF. 'Soii ol (he fire stall' absorbed ii the ExcU ivc Iliancli 
in 1992 \VCIC I)1io cd to fiithcr ranks iii the iioiiijai course arid had bccoiric 'senior fki 
.>ne id die (lie personnel 'absorbed inie ynr I 997. "I ' llis  may be the case with sonic of 
Ilic Iii'c persuiuid \vh() have been bsothecl iii (lie Executive Biañch and 1'PSF in die year 
I 999, 	(he ti'iistr or li/c si nfl' th ixecut lye Branch iii RPSF tins becir (lone (hic to 

( exi LOercy. I (oicc, the sLuf whowoe cibsorbccl in Lxcculivc 131inch in tire 
c. ii 1997 4ind Ihusr' \ 10 \VCIO dl) )IbCd in I lie lXCcLitiVC Uianch aii(l1P'1 in thc y u 

1 ')c ) sh id 	C( (Ii' V Iliul ily iiJ 1)1 Oiifl)liotl 	if any, 	i par with 	tlicir rliliilcc'i 'C 
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lclie 	n:1 , Iic ,  UccfltOlis 

I k)NC'vCi , it W i' 1)01 (IOIIC SO Ai'i( cd by this, SOffic Inc stafF of South Ccn(i al 
J aiiiv iv filcd d writ j Mt ion in the I lon'hlc 	Ii Cow I of Andiii a Pi adcsii <ii I Iy(ici abad 
ii) Wii Petition No. 20664 of' 1997 aiiist ' I' 	ñçlniin istration. '• The Court 'ins giveii 1 lic 

	

follo 	un' (lii CCtiOiis 

	

I Ii1t (lie 0. J)(.)lld( iii s shall m CVicwlirc 	dsCs ol nil (lie '4ttifl IJicilibu S \ViI() lhiVC bcon ihsuu eci iii I iic (ii C.. SO ViCC. 1 (vu( Ii i c.fci ence (0 tile 	 u it y 	Inch was 
iii,uiti(aiuicd Jll tiuc fin C h inclind 10 j)I (i(CCI Ilic uIlIC in (lie 	'<w,tu'( hitandi 
nvirig Ilic hcuicht S its per dscs 2 of (lie ckusioii taken on H (11 I 9 fl and 

4i1s() io i c t w hc pi oiiicitionc gnvcmi to the iunio s ugnor rug tinc ci iniiis oC (lit 
senlois inid ake appiuI)riatc'flcfj4. tu piorliote (lie SCIIIOIs Oil the basis 01 the 
Seniority vIihi was iiiiiiiitain I :nt:the liuc.scrviee branch subjci. to i)IOiilotion 
rn (cs if necessary Ilmices shiotuic c giveii' R) (lie jtriiior eiliJ)toyccs win 'vere 
given I)i(iiJ101iOIiS or Preicieflee 	pe(i(ion1eic and licarilicuri arid linen • 	 appropi'i;itc (1T'dcnS. 	' 	' 	'S 	 ' 
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l)RI 	J tpIic:itii,i 
ibr (he copy. 

I '):ik fed fur 
llolliyvkg the 
number of stamps 
and folios. 

i )le of Jkfiv'v 1 oP the 
le((1ii.Sitstatflp5 and 
I oh us. 
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I )aie mi li.icli ihc 	Date of' making over 
copy wais ready for•the copy to the 
dehvciy. 	 J applicant 

IN JIlL (LA'JRAt ,OVI' LWLI.SfRL4L FRIBUP14L-CU4%444JJ0UR COURT, 

ffentraOPresent:- 	S1,ri 1L4.Hawrika 	 . 	 MmrnIs 	iunaI 
Pt z1zn' Qf/zccr, 	 . 
CGJT-Cuin-Lahu,' Court; Guwcihali. 	 . 	3 ,Q JAN 2009 
ih /h naUer ?/ an ]iidustrial,Dispute between :- 

The Gener danagerfP), N PRadwav Quwanafi 	- 	
GuwahatiBench 

 -.---- 

Their Workmen rep, by the General S-ezary, Rail Jvfazdoor 
(Jm,n, N.fr .R athv,.,271B, Rest Camp, Pandu. ,' 	. 

• R/ RENcE 

Date ofif ward:- 14.03.05. 

-•1 JV,1 R V - 

The oi't. qf 1ntha Ministiy of Labour, New Ldiii vide its NotifIcation 
No L-,tJ 011/27/2002 -JR(B-J) cialed 10 12 02 refer, ed tins Indust, ial dispute aro' ' 
beiween the Mana9e,nent of 1V lRailway and the workman Sri TK Báishva and Abul It 

1?/ /w i I: fu:iio,: a,i/ to jiaxs wi Awwc/ by excrcis:n power co/iirrcd uru/er 
Clause-i) o/ Sub-': i. (1 ) - iui .f,b-Sec. (2 A)af Section 10 of the 1.D4ci, 1 947.on Ihe basis 
of the Jbiiuwin. 	ciiedule. 	. •. 	. 	 . 	. 	. . :. 

ScHEDULE. . 	.. 	
. 	•• 	 . ..•. S 	 •. 

'fl'I.wther the action of the Ivianagemeni of N.F.Railway in not granting 
the (group-C posticategoy to Sun Tapan Kr Bais1a andAbul Nse, at 

t1 ' O0VTfl1A J )J 	the lime o/ thso,pi:on to another Depti A.s surplus staff w ef Febi uaiy 
•i1n' 	bUt 	 . 	 .. 	 . 	S. 

1998 is ju.ted 7  If not what ;cl,cfShri Tapan Kr Bazsha andAbul 
to 

ah 	
- 	 Naser are ntith.J to 	

2 
7 

er11fte to e true 	 Conid 	p1 

	

AdvocaM 	 . 

	

-..........5- 	............ -S. . - -. 	 .... . .... 
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2. 	On receipt of referred matter the State Jndustrial Tribunal, Guwahati 

issued notice to both the parties Having receipt the Notice both the pariies appeared 

be/bre the State Tribunal. 

3 	 r 	;hz•/i;wn/ to note hei- tlz2t cir es1af.1V/1ifle!2(OfCGJj.CUffl-La/2Q(ir 

Court o; iVud I i Re'c..n aiGu'iali ii, i.cr ojproc.ee iii7 is recelvc'i by uie CC - 

Cuin-Lab.0 ( ur at (juwa/lati 

Aieanwtn/e totli the pai 1ie /ie uh,nzttc'a then written S1ateYne)2, dc 

!'( 	

I 

c,ov1 
u'  

The Case of the Workmen briefly from their Written Statemern is that they 

appointed in &roup-D category post in NFRailwa/ Seurzly Department oj Pac 
r. 5eru.e I'ing n the year 1998 1,.th 1 the benefiA idi fheirtran.sfer in the /-ccounls 

Depaitinent on being rendered surplus due to freezing of the Fire Services Wing and at 

this stage then' actual status was of Group-C Categoiy. According to Board revised 

polic' and list vi C1-ou1-C staff surplus was not avaiiabk' to i/win because qf the iiQfl 

pub/is hi,i of list l Mona geinent. As per Railway Boàrd's policy relating to 

redeplovnient ini/.'ortance Should be given to senior. St ai for absoiption in the same pay 
a/Ia >'c.'a/e Coinparisoii 10 the/i Junior sta/f lInt in case v/the workmen the Management 
iicis clone whiitsu.;a/h' vialating the Railway Board's categorical instruction. They were 

; n4t' Me 'ca1' of ''i c ,.io o. 1JJ Pav i'2oni, flszon but they 

i'are ab.'orhed in (Jroup-D cctegon.' though their status was upgraded oQrou,C and 

Sca/c with ef/e,t I, on, 1 1 96 Both the worAmen were 'oi Icing in the Fire Service Wing at 
Pandu and iJU't;L/iiOul' respc'cliveiy .qnc.j those lases were closed in Jhe year 1995.. When 

cs,a&lishmeni is closed there ouglt to have been modality of ;'edepoyment.,:The 

Management has not complied ofInlodalily as a result of that they had to apply for their 
iedeploy,nent in the i-kcouii,.s Department in (iroup-D past 

7'hiai/or closure or freezing ofpaiticula -  Section of service the .pennaient 
employees are no! responsible but A'Janae,ize/7( is resj,onsible. 

That the A4aiioe,nenI did no! irs; 10 se/I/c all the clainio of the workmell. 
Even beibre the Labour Commissioner the Management did not try to settleit: 

Contd 	p/3 

. 	A. 



Cöntr& AdmintstraVve 

0.. 

1 

Sm 
• 	 1  

'.Guwahati Bench 
Th.ii the inactioii of 	 principle of 

Natural Justice. 

1-fence, the workmen prayed to pass award to give them benefit of status of 

Group-C categor. with /i11 protection bfsenioriiv and l'ay and Allowances. 

JO 	I he case of the Manaemenf in brief is that the clahn.qffhe worhmen is 

not niainlaznable in la%4 

ii. 	That this Tribunal has got no jurisdiction to adjudicatethe rferred matter 

as it out,'liI to have iwen hef,'e  the iion"bie Central Administrative Tribunal ui's '14(A) of 

the ('.47's Act i985. 

iJiat (1w ii' orknien iamneIv Sri Tapai Kr. Baishva anc/Abul Naser applied 

to 01:5(n1) t/'ie,,i )'s/)e(:ti\'eI in (.iouj,i- D caiec(n' Post and ,Ju,'nor Clck in' the Accouiiis 

L)epaitincn. ii ..1'Jv/I'o)I. 	 .' 	 . 

1bt the af.picutions of the workmen' were accepted by' the Competent 

11 ut/jul i1 l)i ob'o, / Ijuji in "cale of Rs 2550-3200/- for the Post oJ Peon idc Office 

order No. G/454 dated 13.5. / 9L9 and c,/459 did 13/14.5.98 wit/i certain terms and 
C011c111u7,'is such sos 

• 	 1) 7 J'iai their sel I i('.wi I,v wiI/.,1e assigned:...... 

1701 seek ielrahs/er 10 their j?aefl(..... 

e  
1 hTA /  

) 77yjr Poi: will l)e fixed: as per extent Rules ... ... .... 
"'- 	 vu) 771n' cvii iii)! seek 1ran.fer wiihn one and ........... 

771oi the iI )'' ((.7,11/S (ilidI (Ofld/iii?'fl'iV (11(' 0(7CC/heel hi.' thi Work',mien W7( / 

11'zei'e is no scope to reopen the mnatk'r as such Management prayed lodIsiniss the claim 

oft/ic Wo,k,nen 

.•i 	.-. •• 	- .-- 

Comild ... ... p/4. 
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The workman Abul.Vaser appeared as ViV I and Tapan Kr. I3aishya 

appeaied as V W..2. Both qf the!?) are cr(xss exwnined by the learned 4clvoccitc iVIr. 

S.N. Choudhurv, for the Managemçn4 ... . 	. 	. 

I3oth the Workmen deposcd that at the time of their transfer to Accounts 

Section they ,'I2re working in. Group-C Categoiy havin, Scale of .41h and 5th Pay,  

Commission. 	 . 	. . 	.. . . 

17 	i hat they were told by the Mana.gement that Fire Wing will be abolished 
and to app/v e1set lwrc as on abolition I/icy wi/I be surplus Finding no otiwi aliem native 

they were conp4ed to apply ii Group-D categoy but no surp!us list wQs.shown by the 

inetil 

Thal"heirnames.  are apJ)arent in the seniority list 

in C1O.\,\ xa/iii)k1ion H'V. / ( I(J)O5CL.l that he has not received any letter 
) 1), bi.ii Loliuian u/I ire ifl,' 0/ R1P. I hat in his application he has not mentioned that 

heinsurplus in iirc H iic RPF, he had to apply/or the Post offunior Clerk. 

So also ni cross-exalliina on 1141'.2 deposed as regards the surplus, he 
was e(tiiiç iiifri,iaiion  foin his of7ice, but he has not received any written notices. He 

knqws 6 workers Junior to liii?, were absorbed in Category-C which he Qbjected. They 

denied in thai,' deposition Iluit Management has not commi"cd any injustice: to them by 
gn'in.  I/w?ii (iIcJup./) lost. 

i-/card the arr.uinent submitted by learned Advocate Mr. KK.Biswas fhr 

the Workmen and Mr. S.N.Choudhury for i/ic Management. Perused the evidence 

; recorded by imic and all other documents in the record. 	.. . 	 . 

The Worknicii claimed that they were ei/'ing the benefits of Scale. etcof 
Group-C oJ 4th and St/i Pay Commi.ss,on pm mom to their ab.somption in Caiegoy-J) in 

J-1ccounts .Deparimne;it. ifraimg the abolition of RIP Fire Wing and to be defloicted they 
-. complied the direction of the .A'Ianageinent and under compelled circumstances they 

applied to get abvorption in Accounts Department Accordingly under. compc 7/ed 
circumstances they JOiflL ci 

Conid p/5 

IN 

'5,  



-2- 

 

/ 

K 

 

Central 	nIsthT.uflal, 

30 JN 2009 

 

 

-.) - TT 	Tt3 
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21. 	The Adanagement deniid the ground agitated iv the Workmen that clue to 
abolis/nncnt and being surplused they were.absorbedin the Accounts Department. 

22 On perual of evidence of solfla,y Management Witnecs Jfind the M!'P is 
evasived about the abolition of Railway Fire Wing and about surplus The MW is also 
evasive about the exect status. of Workman t the stage 

to accounts (lc?partme,i(. Cateorica/ly the MW co/dd not say that there was noqucsIion 

q/aholis/mjent, sn/p/us and t/,ii 1/wv were. no! the workmen under (Jroup-C category. 

23 	What I find both the workmen were enjaying the benefits of Pay and Statu 
of the Category-C at the time of tlwirabsorption in Accounts department Admittedly the v 
were abso,&d in a1egomy-D in Accounts Depam tment 

24. 	1 hid there WaS . Ynestlion of abolition of l?PF Fire Wing and to he 

uipluscJ lieiiig a/raid to he suipliicd due to abolition of RI'F Fire Wing the wo; kmen 

to/ned in the CoIc'cori; 1) of (he 4ccovn/ Department, Hence, the ground for vvarded by 

the wopk,nen about comniw//ed cfrcumstance.v has got force because no worAinan will 

select to he defimcled at the sage while they are earning their mnonlhly salaries. On tIie 
otliem /iaiid it is to he see,; that no iorknzaj; wh o  is en/O V/ne benefit of Pay of 41h and 5117 
]>ap ConiM iSs ion will choose to come to join in Category of Lw salary. So the grouicl of 

compelled circumns;aIices is juite natural. Di.tring these sAy high price rising days no 
workman will prefer 10/01/2 in law salary leaving. the high sala. 

25. 	They ought to have been modality for abolition of a Wing for 
redeployment, 1 fInd no such procedure is //lowed by the Management. So also there is 
no list of snip/us. The viorkmen  clainied that 6 j'ersons Junior to then; were promoted to 
Crrou/)-C. The ancwer of /1w All I' in (/7i5 COfl/Wçlioj; is (i/So eva.sjved. So what I find the 
u/ann of the %'oiAn,en has ot legal fti-ce that I/wy are c/epii'ved /On, legitimate 
en/i/lenient. As per the Af I V there is presently no existence of vaca,;y in GroupC. Wat I 

find wor/anen are in continuous service in the iV. FI?aiiwap Management, Maligaon. For 

ends of iValural Justice, the Managemeni can not deny the leg/i/mn ate claim of the 

dO,hnen in pie cri1 circumstances of the ca e his the rcsponib/llly of/he Management 

1 	 — cr 	a 

. 	., 	 - 
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k) 1V /)/ 
/)e1Ju(S1/(;e/or the wel/bjle of//ic workmen by way ofpro,not,on. Ifind both the 

orkmnen ale entitled to gdl the prolnotioji to a1egory-C. The Management is to arranic 
/u (/wii pi vim iIIuij 	vi ilin'h 

 
ihis SchuMde (I\ suc) A docided.  in favo,i, o/ Ih 

workmen. Prepare the Award and transmit it to the Govern ment urgently as jr.  . 
procct/u re. 	

. 	 S 

S&- Hl.Hazar,ka, 14.3.05. 	V  
S 	

Prcsi iing Officer, 
CGJICu/lz_Laboi?r Court, Guwa/,atj Copiedbv; 	 V 

Lonipared by.. 	 . 	
Certified to he true copy. 	• 	 V  

Swear

V 	

V 	
V 

. 	\cl
. COIT'-CUIn-LbOUT Cor 	 -- 

V 	 Guwthati. 

VS Centrj A intsfsijtv 7Mw  

3 0 JN 2009 	• 
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,office Of the. 

FA AccoUitS Qfiic. 

OrdCT No.G/ 024 (06-07) 	
- 	 Dated. 2!07/26. 

In comp11a 	to the order 0 	
Industriat Tr%bUflau 

- 	/ 	
4 

1bOUt CoUt l3O70 	Nbc/P?'4 New) f
0 ad by GM (P) G 

vide NoEI170dI819I20OO 
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Sub: Payment Of Arrear in scale R.3050-4590I- w.e.f. 4M6-1998. 

I beg to state that in compliance to.the order of Hon'hle Central Govt. 
Industrial Tribunal cuni Lr1:our CourtlGuwahati dt, 13-07-2005  in case, ho. 4(C)/03 
(9/4 New) forwarded by (M (P)/ML(i vide No E1170/LC /819/2001) dt 26-09 20(h, I 
have been promoted to Group 'C' as Accounts Clerk in scale .Rs.3050-4590/- vide 
office order no G/024(06-07) datd-28 072006 Accoidmgly I have joined as 
Accounts Clerk on 28-07-2006, I have been given the scale 3050-4590 
w.e.f. 13.07.2005 (date of verdict). 

Before joining the Accounts Deptt. I was posted in the Security, Daptt. as 
RPF/Firemanlconstable in scale Rs.3050-4590/- and my, basic pay was Rs.3425/-. I 
was transled to Accounts Deptt. on 10-06-1998 and I joined the same on .10-06-
1998 where my pay was fixed at Rs.3200/- in scale Rs.2550-3200/.. Now, after the 
Court's verdict the scale Rs.3050-4590/ has been offered to meand in the office 
order no. G/024(06-07) dt. 28-072006 it is mentioned that I have been promoted to 
Group 'C,' as Accounts Clerk in scale Rs.3050-45901-. The question of promotion to 
this scale 1TZs.3050-4590/- does not come as I was originally in the existing scale 
.Rs.3050-45901- and without implication of mind the adininistration decided to reduce 
the scale to Rs.2550-3200/- whereas my existing scale 'was Rs,3050-4590/- and 
compelled inc to accept this scale. Under the circumstances prevailed at that t.ime.1 
had to accept that scale ai that moment, but I represented the matter immediately to 
the administration. The administration did not hear my claim and I had to take shelter 
from the hon'b.le Court. Honble Labour Court ordered in my favour and directed the, 
adniinjstiatjon to offer rue the scale of Rs.3050-4590/- vide aforesaid case no. dt. 26-
09-2005, 

Hence, I shouki be offered ray existing scale when I was in the Security 
Deptt. w,e.f. 10-06-1998. it is Pertinent to state that. six RPF personnel vide letter no. 
B/283/(M) PON di. 13-07-1999 was transferred to Mechanical Dept.t., as clerks. All 
those R.PF l)ersoimel were junior to me and they were transferred in the year 1999. 
Their pay scales were not reduced alsO.  

I, therefore, request your honour to re-fix my basic pay w.e,f 10-06-1998 in 
scal.e3050-4590/- and all the consequential benefits from 10-06-1998 with arrear,. 
may he paid to me immediately. 

Thanking You. 
Yours faithfully, 

r:)ated: o 	-12 	' 	' 	' .. 	(Tapan Baishya) 
Acco'w'its Clerk/EGA 
NFR1y. /Maiigaon 

to be true 

rAd,occuE 
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NO/AD/80/496 (Loose) 	 Dated 2108  2007 

ll 
tSfri Tapan BalshyaAC/EGA 	. 

	

W Md.AbuiNaserI.AC/EN(8U.)' 	.. ;.:: . ....... 

(ThrouhAFA/EGA&ENGA1 

Sub - Payment of arrear in scale Rs 30504590/- w e f 11 06 1998 
M Accounts Clerk 

Ref - Your appeals dated 051206 and 21 05OO7 

Your appeals under reference have-beencaroMly examined.. As per order 
of the Hon'ble CGlTcum Labour Court, Guwohati dt 13.006 you have been 
given the benefit of Accounts Clerk in $R)ø E3 35-459O/- we f 1307 2005 
vide this Office Order NO G/024 (06.01) datod 282OO6 circulated vide 
NO PNO)AD/80/4961PT.XI dated 2807 2006 wIth refospec11ve effect I e from 
the date of Hon'ble CG1T-cum Labur Cort order 13072005 

Hence, your appeals for giving you the benefit from the date of your'll  
joining in Accounts Department could not be considered.. 	 L 

This issues with the approval of FA & .CAO/F B. 

- 	. 	- 	- -Sr.ANAD -.• 	. 
For FA& Chief Accounts Officer 

	

.N.F.RaIlwa-  .y/W.aflgaçn.--------- 	. 	. 
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the district of Kamrup (Metro), Assam do hereby solemnly affirm and state as 

follows 

1 	That I am the applicant in the above noted case, conversant with 

the facts and circumstances of the case and as such competent to swear this 

affidavit 

2 	That the deponent begs to state that the present affidavit has been 

filed for bringing on record developments in the matter subsequent to the filing 

of the abovementioned Original Application 

3 	That the deponent begs to state that he has preferred the 

abovementioned Original Application before this Hon'ble Tribunal against the 

arbitrary, illegal, discriminatory and malafide action on the part of the N F 

Railway Authorities in depriving and discriminating against him in absorbing 

him against a Group-D category post and not against a Group-C category post 

in the Accounts Department under it on being rendered surplus in his erstwhile 

department i e the Fire Service Wing of the Railway Protection Force, 

whereas his juniors in the said erstwhile department were absorbed against 

Group-C category posts 

4 	That the deponent begs to state that the abovementioned Ouginal 

Application was listed for admission hearing before this Hon'ble Tribijnal on 

11 02 2009 as Item No 6 and the Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the 

deponent as well as on behalf of the respondent Railway argued the matter on 

that day and after hearing the Learned Counsels, this Hon'ble Tribunal was of 

the view that further hearing would be required in the matter and had posted 

the matter for admission hearing again on 25 02 2009 

5 	That the deponent begs to state that the dispute regarding non- 

granting of the status of a Group-C employee to the deponent at the time of his 

absorption in the Accounts Department was referred by the Minitry of Laboui, 

Government of India to the Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati 
vide a notification bearing No L-4101 1/27/2002-JR (B-I) dated 10 12 2Q02 for 

2- 



• 	 . 	 . 	-.-, 	. 	-- 
Centrai 	 J;bTu,',a 

3 	

/ 	
24 FEB 2009 

• 	 . 	 I  
L ; Guwahat Bench 

resolution of the Industrial Dispute between the Managernent of. the N.F. 

Railway and the applicant/workman and the term of reference was as under;. 

"Whether 'the action of the Management of the N.F. Railway in 
not granting the Group-C post/category to Sri TapanKr. Baishya and 

Abul Naser at the time of absorption to another Deptt. as surplus staff 

w.e.f February 1998 is justWed? If not, what relief Sri Tapan Kr. 

Baishya andAbulNaser are entitled to? ". 

The Hon'ble Central Government Industrial Tribunal, Guwahati decided 

the dispute vide Reference Case No. 9/2004 and in terms of an award dated 

14.03.2005 passed by in the said case, the deponent was promoted as an 

Accounts Clerk w.e.f. 13.07.2005 vide an order dated 28.07.2006, but he was 

not extended the benefit of promotion against the said post w.e.f. the date of 

his absorption against, a Group-D category post in the Accounts Department 

That the deponent begs to state that being aggrieved in' not giving 

effect to the promotion order dated 28.07.2006 w.e.f the date of his initial 

entry into the Accounts Department, he preferred a representation dated 

05.12.2006 before the Financial Advisor and Chief Account Officer praying 

for granting to him the benefit of promotion with retrospective effect i.e.' w.e.f. 

the date of his initial entry in the Accounts Department, which prayer was. , 

rejected vide an order dated 21.08.2007. Therefore the present proceedin.g was 

instituted before this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

• 	That the deponent begs to state that he had on 12.02.2009 ' 

preferred an application for Review/re-consideration of .  the 'order dated 

21.08.2007 rejecting his prayer for retrospective promotion as an Accounts 

Clerk and the receipt of the said application has been duly acknowledged by 

the office of the Financial Advisor and Chief Accounts Officef on 13.022009. 

A copy' of the application dated 12.022009' 

• ' 	 along with the forwarding letter is,,',nxed 

as Annexure-A.  

"' S 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 ' 	 •, 	 ' 	 •" 	 " 	•:.' 





10, 

The Financial Advisor & Chief' Accounts ()ilicer 	VA 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati, Assam. 

nik 
Central Admialsakraritee Thbunai 

24 FEB 2009 

uwahati Bench 

Sub:- An application br Review/ rc-coiisidcralion ol the oidcrdoi 	21 • 0R 2O7_. 

111cloSe(l please bind herevitIi a copy of the a)plication hn' Review/ te-

col1si(Iera64)I1 ol the order dated 21.08.07. 

1<111th)' ackiio'IetIge lle Icecipt of the saiiie. 

Flianking you 

\"oin's Illithifill ly 

(i'apan t3aishya) 
/ 
	 Accounts Clerk 

J 
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To, 	 Dated: 12. 
Centra' 	1bura I 

The Financial Advisor & Chief Accounts Officer 	 2 4 FEB 2009 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati, Assam. - 

V 

Ref:- Order bearing No.O.PNO/AD/80/496(Loose) dated 21.08.2007 

Sub:- An application for Review/re-consideration of the order passed 

under reference. 

Sir, 

With due deference and profound submission, I beg to lay the following 

few lines for your Honour's kind consideration and necessary action; 

That I am a lowly paid employee of the Railway Administration and 

was initially appointed against a Group-D category post of Fireman 

(Constable) in the Fire Service Wing of the Railway Protection Force in the 

Scale of pay of Rs. 825-1200/- per month vide an order dated 28.03.1988. 

That while I was continuing in service as a Fireman (Constable) in the 

Fire Service Wing, in the year 1993 it was decided by the Railway Board to 

close the said Wing and accordingly instructed the Zonal Railway to declare 

the stuff surplUs and accommodate them in the protection force by taking 

option and such staff who does riot opt for redeployment were directed to be 

deployed in the Executive Branches against identical grades. 

That it is a matter of procedure established by policy that when an 

establishment is closed, the modalities to be followed for appropriate 

redeployment of the staff are as under: 

A list of surplus staff is to be prepared Pay- Scale-Grade- Status wise. 

Possibility of re-deployment in other department or other wings of the 

same department has to be examined. 

Seniority Of the incumbents is to be maintained in the matter of priority 

for absorption. 

JO 
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(d) The affected staff be kept informed of the exercises carried out by the. 

administration for their re-deployment. 

That in terms of the decision of the Railway Board, the N.F. Railway 

Authorities decided to close the Fire Wing Service of the RPF under them. The 

said decision had the ramification of rendering me defunct and jobless and 

aggravating the situation, the procedure prescribed towards declaring the 

surplus staff for re-deployment was also not finalized. Therefore, on advise of 

the higher authorities in the RPF and also compelled by the circumstances, I 

had to apply for my re-deployment in the Accounts Department against a post 

commensurating to the status and rank attached to the post held by me in the 

erstwhile Fire.Service Wing in the RPF. The application preferred by me was 

forwarded to the Your Honour vide a letter bearing No. P/ 3/ Fl Pt-VII dated 

22.0 8.97 by the by the Assistant Security Commissioner (Fire), RPF, N.F. 

Railway which was considered favourably and I was appointed on transfer as a 

"Peon" in the Accounts Department of the N.F. Railway vide an order bearing 

No. P13/Fl Pt-VII dated 01.06.1998. 

That my appointment as a Fireman (Constable) in the RPF was initially 

against a Group. - D post.. but subsequently the pay scale of pay of Fireman 

(Constable) was revised by the 5th  Pay Commission and my status was 

upgraded to that of Group - C category and was also extended a higher time 

scale of pay i.e. Rs. 3050/- to 4590/- w.e.f. 01.01.1996, by an Executive Order 

of the Railway BOard issued in the year 1997, the actual implementation of the 

Railway Board's order was at a later stage. The fact that the revision of scale of 

pay by the 5 1h pay Commission had revised my status to that of a Group - C 

category employee was not officially made known to me or for that matter to 

any other incumbent receiving similar benefit by the authority concerned and I. 

was in the dark regarding the alleviation of my status to Group - C category. It,, 

was only after the absorption on transfer against a Group - D post (peon) in the 

Accounts Department of the Railways, it came to light regarding my actual 
status of being a. Group - C category employee in the erstwhile department i.e. 

the Fire Service Wing of the Railway Protection Force. 
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light that I have been discriminated in the matter of my absorption on being 

rendered surplus staff inasmuch as my juniors in the erstwhile Fire Service 

Wing of the RPF and who have also applied for their absorption in the 

Executive Branches against identical posts commensurating to the rank and 

status of the posts held by them in the Fire Service Wing have been absorbed 

against Group-C category posts carrying a higher scale of pay. Consequently I 

represented for rectifying the anomaly towards absorbing me against a Group-

D category post and prayed for my absorption against a Group-C category post 

with effect from the date of my absorption in the Accounts Department with a 

further prayer for protection of my scale of pay as extended to me by the 

recommendations of the 51h  pay commission. The said representation did not 

find favour and my prayer for absorption against a Group-C category post was 

turned down vide a communication dated 25.11.1999 on the ground that I had 

accepted all the terms and conditions of my absorption in the Accounts 

Department. 

That on rejection of my prayer vide the communication dated 

25.11.1999, I along with similarly situated employees approached the Railway 

Mazdoor Union and the Union espoused our cause before the Railway 

Administration and ultimately an Industrial Dispute was raised before the 

office of the Assistant Labour Commissioner and conciliation proceeding 

between the N.F. Railway Management and the Union representing me and 

other employees having failed, the office of the Assistant Labour 

Commissioner 
( 

Central 
 ) 

Guwahati vide its communication bearing no. 

8(63)/2000-G/A dated 02.07.2002 apprised the office of the Secretary, 

Government of India, Ministry of Labour on the issue. Thereafter, the matter 

was referred to the Central Government Industrial Tribunal for resolution of 

the Industrial Dispute between the Management and the workman i.e. myself 

vide a notification bearing no. L-4101 1/27/2002-IR(B-I) dated 10.12.2002 and 

the term of reference before it was as under 

"Whether the action of the Management of.  N.F. Railway in not granting 

the Group-C post/category to Sri Tapan Kr. Baishya and Abul Naser at 

the time of absorption to another Deptt. as surplus staff w.e.f February 
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1998 is just(fIed? If not, what relief Sri Tapan Kr. 

Naser are entitled to?" 

That amongst others, it was argued on behalf of me and the other 

workman before the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal that my absorption in the 

Accounts Department against a Group-D category post was in violation of its 

own policy decision adopted by the Railway Authorities. The Railway Board 

had vide its communication bearing no. 92/Sec (E) S R-1/1 dated 16.09.1993 

circulated the guidelines to be followed while absorbing surplus staff in the 

Executive Branches. It was categorically made clear therein that the status and 

scale of pay enjoyed by the surplus staff should be protected at the time of their 

absorption in the Executive Branches. 

That the Railway Board reiterated the above stated aspect' of the matter 

vide another communication bearing No.99/Sec (E) S R 3/17/C C dated 

01.12.2000. By the said communication it was further decided to implement 

the directives passed by the Hon'ble Andhra Pradesh High Court in ' Writ 

Petition No. 20664 of 1997 with regard to the absorption of the surplus staff in 

the Executive Branches. The Hon'ble High Court in the abovementioned Writ 

Petition had directed the Railway Authorities to review the cases of all the staff 

members who have been absorbed in the fire service with reference to the 

seniority which was maintained in the fire branch and to protect the same in the 

Executive Branches giving the benefits as per clause 2 of the decision taken on 

11.0 1.1993 and to review the promotions given to the juniors ignoring the 

claims of the seniors and take appropriate steps to promote the seniors on the 

basis of the seniority which was maintained in the Fire Service Branch. Be it 

stated here that my juniors in the erstwhile Fire Wing of the RPF who were 

absorbed in the Executive Branches against Group-C category posts have got 

further promotion in their respective branches superseding me in service. 

That the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal decided the reference vide its 

award dated 14.03.2005 in my favour and held that the non granting of the 

Group-C category post to me at the time of absorption in the Accounts 

Department to be bad in law and directed for promoting me to a Group-C 

category post. The Hon'ble Tribunal while categorically rejecting the stand of 



5 
2 4 FEB 2009 

TThT 
uwahati Bench 

the Railways Authorities that since I had accepted the terms and conditions to 

join against a Group-D category post at the time of my absorption, I was 

estopped from raising a claim for absorption against a Group-C category post, 

held that no workman enjoying benefit of the 4th  and 51h  pay commission would 

choose to join against a lower category post. It is categorically stated herein 

that nowhere in the terms and conditions imposed towards absorbing me 

disclosed that I was absorbed against a post lower in status to that of the post 

held by me in the Fire Wing Servicé and I had never accepted any such 

condition. 

That after the award dated 14.03.2005 was passed by the Industrial 

Tribunal directing my promotion against a Group-C category post, Your 

Honour had promoted me as an Accounts Clerk (Group-C) w.e.f. 13.07.2005 

vide an order dated 28.07.06, but I was not extended the benefit of absorption 

against the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the date of my absorption in the 

Accounts Department, inspite of the fact that vide the term of reference it was 

held by the Hon'ble Tribunal that the non granting of Group-C category post to 

me at the time of my absorption in the Accounts Department was not justified 

and to be bad in law. 

It is pertinent to mention here that although the order dated 

28.07.2006 states that the order promoting me as an Accounts Clerk was given 

effect to w.e.f. 13.07.2005 i.e.; the date of passing the award by the Hon'ble 

Industrial Tribunal, but in fact, the date of passing of the award is 14.03.2005. 

That the grievance as regards absorption against a Group-C category 

post w.e.f. the date of my initial absorption in the Accounts Department and 

also the fixation of my scale of pay against the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. 

the said date still continued. Therefore, I preferred a representation dated 

05.12.2006 praying for extending to him the benefit of the status and the scale 

of pay attached to the post of Accounts Clerk w.e.f. the date of my absorption 

in the Accounts Department. The prayer made by me vide the representation 

dated 05.12.2006 was rejected vide an order bearing no. PNO/ADI80/496 

(Loose) dated 21.08.2007 on the purported ground that I was given the benefit 
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of absorption as Accounts Clerk w.e.f.. 13.07.2005 in complian6?the award' 

dated 14.03.2005. 

That the fact that my erstwhile juniors in the Fire Service Wing of the 

RPF were absorbed against Group-C category, posts in the Executive. Branches' 

under similar facts and circumstances inasmuch as they were also so absorbed 

on the basis of their applications for absorption against identical posts 

commensurating to the status of the posts held by them in the erstwhile 

department was not known to me earlier and very recently the said fact came to 

my knowledge. The said juniors persons have been further promoted to higher 

grades consequently superseding me in service, which fact also I could gather 

very recently. Further, I could also lay my hands on the Railway Board's 

communication bearing No.99/Sec(E)/SR 3/17/CC dated 01.12.2000, which 

was not available to me at the time of preferring my earlier representations, the 

contents of which are in my favour and speaks of review of previous 

anomalous decisions regarding absorption of incumbents in the Executive 

Branches and also review of all cases where juniors were promoted ignoring 

the claims of the seniors and permitting the said juniors to supersede their 

erstwhile seniors. Therefore my case is required to be reviewed by the Railway 

Administration in terms of, the communication of the Railway Board as 

abovementioned and the said exercise haying not been carried out suo moto by 

the Railway Administration, I beg to prefer this application to carry out the 

said exercise and ameliorate my grievances. 

That the order dated 2 1.08.2007 has shattered my hopes and aspirations 

and lent me in an embarrassing situation of being inferior in rank and status to 

my erstwhile juniors in the Fire Service Wing of the RPF in addition to 

affecting my pay and allowance perpetually in comparison to my said juniors. 

Therefore, I prefer this application for Review/re-consideration of my prayer 

for granting to me the status and pay of a Group-C category post w.e.f the date 

of my absorption in the Accounts Department of the Railway Administration 

on the following grounds; 
(PdThIT1JflQ 
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For that the Policy Decision adopted by the Railway Board vide 

letter No. 92/Sec(E)SR-1/1 dated 16.09.1993, clause 2 of the decision taken on 

11.01.1993 and also the provisions of the Railway Board's letter 

No.99/Sec(E)SR-3/17/CC dated 01.07.2000 clearly mandates the protection of 

the seniority, status and pay of the staffs of the erstwhile Fire Wing Service of 

the RPF on their absorption in the Executive Branches. 

For that the judgment of the Andhra Pradesh High Court in Writ 

Petition No.20664 of 1997 clearly mandates the protection of the seniority of 

the Fire Service Personnel in the Executive Branches and grant of benefit as 

per clause 2 of the decision dated 11.01.1993 and also to review all case where 

juniors have been promoted ignoring the claims of the seniors and the Railway 

Board i.e. the highest authority of the Railway System having decided to 

implement the said direction, it was the suo moto duty of the N.F. railway 

Administration to review my case and grant to me the benefits as prayed for. 

For that it was not open to the Railway Authorities to absorb me 

against a Group-D category post without taking clear option from me as to 

whether I would prefer to join against a post carrying lower status and pay i.e. 

Group-D category post, in view of the abovementioned Policy Decisions 

adopted by the Railway Board. 

For that my absorption in the Accounts Department was by way of 

transfer and "Transfer" cOnnotes placement from one place of posting to 

another carrying the same status and pay and hence my absorption against the 

post of Peon i.e. Group-D category was bad in law as well as in facts. 

For that at the time of my absorption in the Accounts Department, I 

was not aware of alleviation of my status of being a Group-C category 

employee by the revision of scale of pay effected by the 5 th  pay commission 

and being ignorant of my status, I joined against the Group-D category post of 

Peon in the Accounts Department, but the Railway Administration being a 

"Model Employer" cannot and is not permitted to take advantage of such 

ignorance more so, when they were in the knowledge of the fact regarding the 

alleviation of my status. 
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For that clear option ought to have been taken from me to deny to•• 

me the benefit of absorption against a Group-C category post and absorbing m 

against a Group-D category post and the said  option having not been taken and 

my absorption against the post of Peon being due to ignorance of facts, the 

contention that I had accepted the terms and conditions of my absorption in the 

Accounts Department is untenable and unjustified. Nowhere in the terms and 

conditions imposed towards absorbing me disclosed that I was absorbed 

against a post lower in status to that of the post held by me in the Fire Wing 

Service and I had never accepted any such cOndition. 

For that my juniors in the Fire Service Wing who were absorbed 

against Group-C category were so absorbed on the basis of the applications 

preferred by them for their absorption in the Executive Branches against 

identical posts commensurating to their rank and status and they having been 

absorbed against Group-C category posts, the Railway Administration could 

not have absorbed me against a Group-D category post thereby discrimination 

was meted out to me, which : is in clear violation of the mandate of Article 14 

and 16 of the Constitution of India. 

For that the Hon'ble Industrial Tribunal vide its award dated 

14.03.2005 having held that non_granting of the status of Group-C category 

post to me at the time of absorption in the Accounts Department to be bad, I 

was reqUired to be extended the benefit of the absorption in the Accounts 

Department w.e.f. the date of my absorption in the said department. 

For that the order dated 21.08.2007 rejecting my prayer was not 

passed on merits of the case and it was passed in a routine manner towards 

disposal of my representation. It is settled law that in the case of Re-

deployment of surplus staff, technical grounds to deprive incumbents of their 

due benefits should not be over emphasized and the case be solved in its true 

perspective and the said sentiment found favour in the celebrated judgment of 

their Lordships' of the CAT/GHY in Sri Durlove Chandra Medhi's case, 

reported in AISLJ, Vol 53, Pt-Ill, page 447, 1994. 

- 
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For that the decision towards rejecting my prayers vide the order 

dated 21.08.2007 being based on erroneous appreciation of the award dated 

14.03.2005 inasmuch it was rejected on the purported ground of compliance of 

the award dated 14.03.2005, renders the order dated 21.08.2007 errorneous on 

the face of it and infact, the said award when read in the light of the reference 

that was made to the Hon'ble Tribunal, entitles me to the benefits as claimed 

for. 

For that the Railway Administration ought to have carried out the 

exercise of suo moto review of the cases of the affected incumbents absorbed 

in the Executive Branches in terms of the Railway Board's decision dated 

0 1.07.2000 and the order dated 2 1.08.2007 having been passed without taking 

into consideration the said decision of the Railway Board, it is required to be 

reviewedlre-considered in the light of the said decision and other relevant 

provisions regarding the issue. 

For that in any .  . view of the matter the action on the part of the 

Railway Administration in denying to the me the benefit of absorption in the 

Accounts Department against a Group-C category post w.e.f. the date of my 

absorption in the said department and rejection of my prayer vide the order 

dated 2 1.08.2007 is unsustainable in the eye of law. 

The above narrated position of facts and circumstances, if and when 

considered and examined can materially alter the consequence of the order 

dated 2 1.08.2007 in my favour and there is every possibility that Your Honour 

may accede to the payers made by me in this application redressing my 

genuine and bonafide grievance. 

In view of the above, it is humble and most respectfully prayed that 

Your Honour would consider the contentions raised by me in this application 

and on consideration of the matter in its entirety would be pleased to grant to 

me the status and pay of a Group-C category employee w.e.f. the date of my 

absorption in the Accounts Department as a "Peon" and also to extend to me 

the benefit of promotion to the grade to which my erstwhile juniors in the Fire 
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Wing Service have been further promoted superceding me in service failing 

which, I stand to suffer irreparable loss and injury. 

I hope and trust that this application of mine would receive a kind and 

sympathetic consideration from Your Honour and should Your Honour be 

pleased to accede to my prayer made herein above, I shall ever remain indebt 

in gratitude and obliged. I categorically and sincerely undertake that I shall 

honestly and diligently continue to discharge the duties and responsibilities 

entrusted to me as before and there shall be no occasion for Your Honour to be 

displeased with my demeanor at any point of time. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 

(Tapan Baishya) 
Accounts Clerk 

• 	 •, 


